Government of West Bengal Directorate of Health Services Central Medical Stores, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata-14

Memo No.HST/1QC-13-17/

| | 2022 |
|---------|------|
| Date | 2022 |
| 1,70,00 | |

To. The Managing Director, Greenco Biologicals Pvt. Ltd., 18 ,Murari Pukur Lane, Kolkata-700067

This is to inform you that, you have supplied the following non-standard drug batches as mentioned in the table below.

| 11112 | 15 (0 ()(10)111) 0 4 41111) | • • • | | | | | l |
|-------------------|--|-------------------------------|-----------|----------|----------|--|---|
| C.M.S. Cat.No. | Name of unit from which sample is received | Drug name XYLOMETAZOLINE HCL | Batch No. | Mfg. Dt. | Exp. Dt. | Analytical report The sample does not comply w.r.t. | |
| X1.1 | DRS Asansol | NASAL DROPS IP (0.1%) | | | <u> </u> | Description. |] |

Now, you are asked to inform the undersigned about the batches size of the particular items along with Govt. consuming units with quantity of purchase and action will be taken as per Terms & Conditions of the tender vide Menio No. HST/4T-23-2020/ DRUG/ 2021-23/113.

Further, the fate of the defective batch of the said drug supplied by you will be as per instruction of the Director, Drug Control West Bengal.

Please treat this letter as most urgent one and do the needful immediately.

Dy. Director of Health Services (E&S) West Bengal

Date 14 . 07. 2022

Memo No. -HST/1QC-13-17/ 791/ 1 (14)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

1. The Director of Medical Education, West Bengal GN-29, Sector-V, Salt Lake City Swasthya Bhawan. Kol-91.

2. The Director of Health Services, West Bengal, GN-29, Sector-V, Salt Lake City, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata -91.

3. The Dy Secy, (DE), Department of Health & Family Welfare, West Bengal, GN-29, Sec-V, Salt Lake City, Swasthya Bhawan, Kol-91.

4 The Director of Drug Control, West Bengal, (quality control cell) with the request for statutory testing of the non-standard drugs with

5. The I.T. Co-ordinator, Swasthya Bhawan, with the request to publish it in the W.B. Health Website, so that all health units can

see the non-standard report at an early date and can take necessary action as per terms and condition of the tender. 6. The Chief Medical Officer of Health, Asansol (for batch no. 10051221 with the request to take steps as per Terms & Conditions of the Tender vide Memo No HST/4T-23-2020/DRUG/2021-23/113 i.e. (i) Stop the use of the non standard drugs of the particular batch no. of the said drugs (ii) Stop payment for the batch no., if paid recovery may be done from pending bill of the tenderer (iii) The fate of the Drug batches will be as per instruction of Drug Control Authority (iv) Please see the details in the terms & conditions of the tender (vide memo above) of drug purchase in the website- www.wbhealth.gov.iu (v) Feedback

7. The Dy.Chief Medical Officer Of Health-I, Asansol

8. The A.D.H.S. (E & S), C.M.S., W.B.

9. The Inspector of Stores, C.M.S., W.B. & I.C.Q.C., C.M.S.

10. The In-charge, procurement medicine section.C.M.S.,(for taking appropriate steps against manufacturer as per terms and conditions of

11. The S.K. Medicine Sections, C.M.S., W.B. to stop the use of the non standard drugs if it is received in his store and feedback.

12. The I/C, Security Cell, CMS. (for taking appropriate steps against manufacturer as per terms & conditions of the tender) (photocopies

13. The all M.S.V.P of all Medical College & Hospitals/all C.M.O.H. of all districts / all Dy. C.M.O.H.-1 of all D.R.S and head of all other of the reports enclosed). procuring units are requested to see the W.B. Health website notice and take steps as per terms & conditions i.e. (i) Stop the use of the nonstandard drugs if the particular batch no. of the said drug is purchased by the unit (ii) Stop payment for the batch no. if paid, recovery may be done from pending bill of the tenderer. (iii) the fate of Drug batch will be as per instruction of Drug Control Authority (iv) Please see the details in the terms & conditions (vide memo above) of tender of drug purchase (v) Feed 14. Office copy.

Government of West Bengal Directorate of Health Services Central Medical Stores, 141, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata- 14

| Memo No.HST/1QC-13-17/ | |
|----------------------------------|-----------|
| To, | |
| The Managing Director, | |
| KEMECOS INDIA PVT. LTD. | |
| 207, Dr. B. C. Roy Road, Dakshin | Ingoddal |
| Kolkata-700 151 | ragaudai, |

| Date | 2022 |
|------|------|
| | |

| ĺ | one is is to inform you that, you have supplied the following non-standard drug batches as mentioned in the table below: | |
|-----|--|--|
| - 1 | you have supplied the following non-standard drug hoteless | |
| | Name of unit from Name of unit | |

| | C.M.S. | Name of unit from | I The was removing not | i- standard dr | ug batches a | s mentioned | in the table below: |
|---|---------|--------------------------|------------------------------|----------------|--------------|-------------|-------------------------|
| | Cat.No. | which sample is received | Drug name | Batch No. | Mfg. Dt. | Exp. Dt. | Analytical report |
| | | DRS North 24 | POVIDONE IODINE | | | | |
| | P 17.1 | Parganas | OINTMENT USP 5% | PO-348 | 04/2022 | 03/2024 | Not of Standard Quality |
| 1 | Do | Diamond Harbour | | | | | as per USP w.r.t. Assay |
| | 1 | MCH | Do | PO-331 | 05/2022 | 02/2024 | Do |
| - | Nov | V, you are asked to info | rm the undersion of the | ļ | | | |
| | Nov | | rm the undersigned about the | | _ | , | Do |

Now, you are asked to inform the undersigned about the batches size of the particular items along with Govt. consuming units with quantity of purchase and action will be taken as per Terms & Conditions of the tender vide Memo No. HST/4T-23-2020/DRUG/2021-23/113.

Further, the fate of the defective batch of the said drug supplied by you will be as per instruction of the Director, Drug Control, West Bengal.

Please treat this letter as most urgent one and do the needful immediately.

Dy. Director of Health Services (E&S) West Bengal DS 07 2022

Memo No. - HST/1QC-13-17/ 639/1(15)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

- i. The Director of Medical Education, West Bengal GN-29, Sector-V, Salt Lake City Swasthya Bhawan. Kol-91.
- 2. The Director of Health Services, West Bengal, GN-29, Sector-V, Salt Lake City, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata -91.
- 3. The Dy.Secy, (DE), Department of Health & Family Welfare, West Bengal, GN-29, Sec-V, Salt Lake City, Swasthya
- 4. The Director of Drug Control, West Bengal, (quality control cell) with the request for statutory testing of the nonstandard drugs with feedback please.
- The I.T. Co-ordinator, Swasthya Bhawan, with the request to publish it in the W.B. Health Website, so that all health units can see the non-standard report at an early date and can take necessary action as per terms and condition of the
- 6.-7. The Chief Medical Officer Of Health, North 24 Parganas (for batch no. PO-348) / The MSVP, Diamond Harbour MCH (for batch no. PO-331) with the request to take steps as per Terms & Conditions of the Tender vide Memo No. HST/4T-23-2020/DRUG/2021-23/113 i.e. (i) Stop the use of the non standard drugs of the particular batch no. of the said drugs (ii) Stop payment for the batch no., if paid recovery may be done from pending bill of the tenderer (iii) The fate of the Drug batches will be as per instruction of Drug Control Authority (iv) Please see the details in the terms & conditions of the tender (vide memo above) of drug purchase in the website- www.wbhealth.gov.in (v) Feedback.
- The Dy Chief Medical Officer Of Health-I, North 24 Parganas.
- The A.D.H.S. (E & S), C.M.S., W.B.
- 10. The Inspector of Stores, C.M.S., W.B. &I.C.Q.C., C.M.S.
- 11. The In-charge, procurement medicine section, C.M.S., (for taking appropriate steps against manufacturer as per terms and
- 12. The S.K. Medicine Sections, C.M.S., W.B. to stop the use of the non standard drugs if it is received in his store and
- 13. The I/C, Security Cell, CMS. (for taking appropriate steps against manufacturer as per terms & conditions of the tender) (photocopies of the reports enclosed).
- 14. The all M.S.V.P of all Medical College & Hospitals/all C.M.O.H. of all districts / all Dy. C.M.O.H.-I of all D.R.S and head of all other procuring units are requested to see the W.B. Health website notice and take steps as per terms & conditions i.e. (i) Stop the use of the non-standard drugs if the particular batch no. of the said drug is purchased by the unit (ii) Stop payment for the batch no. if paid, recovery may be done from pending bill of the tenderer. (iii) the fate of Drug batch will be as per instruction of Drug Control Authority (iv) Please see the details in the terms & conditions (vide memo above) of tender of drug purchase (v) Feedback.

15. Office copy.

West Bengal

Government of West Bengal Directorate of Health Services Central Medical Stores, 141, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata-14

| Memo | No | HST/ | 1Q0 | C-1 | 3-1 | 7/ |
|------|----|------|-----|-----|-----|----|
|------|----|------|-----|-----|-----|----|

| Date 2022 |
|-----------|
|-----------|

To, The Managing Director, Ornate Labs.Pvt. Ltd., Bela Industrial Estate, Mujaffarpur-842005, Bihar.

This is to inform you that, you have supplied the following non-standard drug batches as mentioned in the table below.

| C.M.S. Cat.No. | Name of unit from which sample is received | Drug name | Batch No. | Mfg. Dt. | Exp. Dt. | Analytical report |
|-------------------|--|-------------------------------------|-----------|----------|---------------|--|
| P 5,1 | DRS Paschim Medinipur | Paracetamol Tablets IP 500mg. | DGT22-244 | 02/2022 | 03/2024 | Not of standard as defined in the act & the rules as |
| | | | | | in the second | per IP w.r.t Assay & Dissolution tests. |
| Do | Do | Do | DGT22-249 | 04/2022 | 03/2024 | Do |

Now, you are asked to inform the undersigned about the batches size of the particular items along with Govt. consuming units with quantity of purchase and action will be taken as per Terms & Conditions of the tender vide Memo No. HST/4T-23-2020/DRUG/2021-23/113.

Further, the fate of the defective batch of the said drug supplied by you will be as per instruction of the Director, Drug Control, West Bengal.

Please treat this letter as most urgent one and do the needful immediately.

Dy. Director of Health Services (E&S) West Bengal Memo No. - HST/1QC-13-17/ 630/1 (14)

Date_05.07

2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

- 1. The Director of Medical Education, West Bengal GN-29, Sector-V, Salt Lake City Swasthya Bhawan. Kol-91.
- 2. The Director of Health Services, West Bengal, GN-29, Sector-V, Salt Lake City, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata -91.
- 3. The Dy.Secy, (DE), Department of Health & Family Welfare, West Bengal, GN-29, Sec-V, Salt Lake City, Swasthya Bhawan, Kol-91.
- 4. The Director of Drug Control, West Bengal, (quality control cell) with the request for statutory testing of the non-standard drugs with feedback please.
- 5. The I.T. Co-ordinator, Swasthya Bhawan, with the request to publish it in the W.B. Health Website, so that all health units can see the non-standard report at an early date and can take necessary action as per terms and condition of the tender.
 - 6. The Chief Medical Officer of Health, Paschim Medinipur, Zilla Swasthya Bhawan, Saratpally. P.O. Midnapore, Dist-Paschim Medinipur. PIN 721101 (for batch nos. DGT22-244 & DGT22-249) with the request to take steps as per Terms & Conditions of the Tender vide Memo No. HST/4T-23-2020/DRUG/2021-23/113 i.e. (i) Stop the use of the non standard drugs of the particular batch nos. of the said drugs (ii) Stop payment for the batch no., if paid recovery may be done from pending bill of the tenderer (iii) The fate of the Drug batches will be as per instruction of Drug Control Authority (iv) Please see the details in the terms & conditions of the tender (vide memo above) of drug purchase in the website- www.wbhealth.gov.in (v) Feedback.
 - 7 The Dy.Chief Medical Officer Of Health-I, Paschim Medinipur.
 - 8. The A.D.H.S. (E & S), C.M.S., W.B.
 - 9. The Inspector of Stores, C.M.S., W.B. &I.C.Q.C., C.M.S.
 - 10. The In-charge, procurement medicine section, C.M.S., (for taking appropriate steps against manufacturer as per terms and conditions of the tender).
 - 11. The S.K. Medicine Sections, C.M.S., W.B. to stop the use of the non standard drugs if it is received in his store and feedback.
 - 12. The I/C, Security Cell, CMS. (for taking appropriate steps against manufacturer as per terms & conditions of the tender) (Photocopies of the reports enclosed).
- 13. The all M.S.V.P of all Medical College & Hospitals/all C.M.O.H. of all districts / all Dy. C.M.O.H.-I of all D.R.S and head of all other procuring units are requested to see the W.B. Health website notice and take steps as per terms & conditions i.e. (i) Stop the use of the non- standard drugs if the particular batch no. of the said drug is purchased by the unit (ii) Stop payment for the batch no. if paid, recovery may be done from pending bill of the tenderer. (iii) the fate of Drug batch will be as per instruction of Drug Control Authority (iv) Please see the details in the terms & conditions (vide memo above) of tender of drug purchase (v) Feedback.

14. Office copy.

y. Director of Health Service (E&S)

West Bengal